PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, LAHORE

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that following 33 candidates

for recruitment to 52 POSTS (INCLUDING 02 POSTS RESERVED FOR SPECIAL
PERSONS QUOTA AND 04 POSTS RESERVED FOR MINORITY QUOTA) OF HEAD

NURSE

(MALE)

(BS-17)

ON REGULAR BASIS

IN THE SPECIALIZED

HEALTHCARE AND MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT have been provisionally

cleared for Interview as a result of written test held on 29-04-2023.

2.

Call up letters for Interview will be uploaded on the website of the PPSC as per

the approved schedule. Candidates will also be informed through SMS and Email.

3.

The candidates will be interviewed, if they are found eligible at the time of

Interview as per duly notified conditions of Advertisement & Service Rules. It will be obligatory

for the candidates to bring original academic certificates and related documents at the

time of Interview as being intimated to them through PPSC Website, SMS and Email

shortly.

SR.

ROLL

DIARY

OPEN MERIT
NAME OF THE CANDIDATE

NO.

 —

OO ~NOOULDE,WN

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

NO.

13570
13596
13621
13631
13642
13650
13664
13666
13671

13678
13683
13720
13735
13744
13764
13786
13792

14487
14495
14512
14518
14522
14523
14532
15405
15438
16001
16003
16784
16923

NO.

53500233
53500047
53500280
53500223
53500072
53500391
53500300
53500094
53500339

53500256
53500375
53500023
53500119
53500275
53500325
53500086
53500243

53500209
53500102
53500132
53500060
53500036
53500193
53500237
53500249
53500229
53500150
53500097
53500317
53500316

KHALID HUSSAIN

WAQAS GILL *NON-MUSLIM**

ROOFEN JULIOUS *NON-MUSLIM**

AFSAR ALI

ADNAN ASGHAR

IMRAN IQBAL *NON-MUSLIM**

AZIL NAVEED *NON-MUSLIM**

ADIL MAQBOOL *NON-MUSL IM**

SHABAZ EMMANUEL **NON-

MUSLIM**

AKASH SAMUEL *NON-MUSLIM**

YOUNAS MASIH *NON-MUSLIM**

MUHAMMAD SALMAN [JAZ

MUHAMMAD IRFAN SHOUKAT

JERRY ZAHID *NON-MUSLIM**

ARIF NAZIR *NON-MUSLIM**

PHILIP *NON-MUSLIM**

SALVESTER BOOTA MASIH **NON-

MUSLIM**

MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN TARIQ

ASIF IQBAL

MUHAMMAD ADNAN

MUSHTAQ AHMAD

SYED MOHSAN ALI

MATEE ULLAH

MOJAHID ALI

MUHAMMAD ZULQARNAN

ARSALAN NAJAM **NON-MUSL IM**

MUHAMMAD WAQAR

HABIB ULLAH RIAZ

ADEEL PERVEZ *NON-MUSL IM**

MUHAMMAD MAJID KANWAR
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FATHER’S NAME

ABDUL HAMEED
ERIC GILL

JOHN JOSEPH

GUL BADSHAH
MUHAMMAD ASGHAR
IQBAL MASIH
NAVEED ZIA
MAQBOOL
EMMANUEL

AKBAR BARKET

BASHEER MASIH
MUHAMMAD 1JAZ FARQOOI
SHOUKAT ALI

ZAHID ANWAR

NAZIR MASIH

ZAFAR INAYAT RASI
BOOTA MASIH

TARIQ MEHMOOD
MUHAMMAD IQBAL
MUHAMMAD ASLAM
SADAR DIN

GHULAM RAZA SHAH
IBAD UD DIN
MUHAMMAD MUKHTAR
MUHAMMAD SHAFI
WILLIAM JOHN

ABDUL SATTAR

RIAZ UL HAQ

PERVEZ MASIH
MUHAMMAD YAMIN ASIF



31 16927 53500134 FAISAL MEHMOOD **NON- TARIQ MASIH

MUSLIM**
32 16928 53500206 ADEEL RAZA GHULAM RASOOL
33 16930 53500098 SAMSOON PERVEZ *NON- PERVEZ
MUSLIM**

MINORITY QUOTA
16 Candidates at Sr. Nos. 2, 3, 6 to 11, 14 to 17, 26, 29, 31 & 33 (Open Merit) are also qualified
against Minority Quota.
SPECIAL PERSONS QUOTA

No candidate could gqualify the written test against 02 posts reserved for Special Person Quota.

4, This Result intimation is issued as a notice only. Errors and omissions will be
considered, if any. An entry appearing in this result does not itself confer any right or privilege
independently for any claim for final selection. The above result has been compiled in ascending
order of the roll numbers of candidates. Any claim for merit position on the basis of this notice will
not be accepted.
5. The candidates who have failed to qualify for Interview can download their
provisional result intimation cards from PPSC website (ppsc.gop.pk) after three (03) days by
clicking Single Paper DMC Button. The result intimation cards will remain available on the website
for 30 days.
6. The candidates who want to get their papers rechecked, can apply within 07 days of
the declaration of this result. After which no request for rechecking/recounting of marks will be
entertained.
Case No. 37 D 2022
Dated:  31-05-2023 (AFZAAL AHMAD)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
LAHORE.
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